

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY**

ENEZ BALTHAZAR,	:	
Plaintiff,	:	CIVIL ACTION
vs.	:	NO. 02-cv-1136 (SMO)
ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER,;	:	
ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER	:	
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES,	:	
et al.,	:	
Defendants	:	

**MOTION TO DISMISS OF ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER
AND ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES**

Atlantic City Medical Center and Atlantic City Medical Center Community Health Services (hereinafter collectively referred to as “Atlantic City Medical”) respectfully requests that their motion to dismiss the complaint of Enez Balthazar (“Balthazar”) be granted and states in support thereof the following:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
I. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
II. CLAIMS ATTEMPTED TO BE PRESENTED BY THE COMPLAINT AGAINST ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL.....	2
III. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. Counts I and II Of The Complaint Fail To State A Cause Of Action Against Atlantic City Medical Based Upon 18 U.S.C. §1962(c) Because The Complaint Fails To Allege An Enterprise Separate From Atlantic City Medical And Fails To Allege An Injury Caused By Conduct Barred By The RICO Statute.....	3
B. Count III Of The Complaint Fails To State A Cause Of Action Pursuant To 18 U.S.C. §1962(d).....	5
C. Count IV Of The Complaint Fails To State A Cause Of Action Against Atlantic City Medical Based Upon 42 U.S.C. §1985 Because The Complaint Fails To Allege That The Conspiracy Against Balthazar Was Motivated By Racial Or Class Base Invidiously Discriminatory Animus.....	6
D. Balthazar Fails To State A Cause Of Action In Count IV Of Her Complaint Based Upon 42 U.S.C. §1985(3) Because She Does Not Assert A Violation Of Equal Protection Of The Laws.....	7
E. Balthazar Has Not Set Forth A Cause Of Action Pursuant To 42 U.S.C. §1985(3) Because She Has Not Asserted The Required Elements Of A Conspiracy...	7
F. The Doctrine Of Res Judicata Bars the Complaint In This Case.....	8
G. The Entire Controversy Doctrine Bars The Complaint Of Balthazar.....	8
H. This Court Should Decline To Assert Pendent Claim Jurisdiction Pursuant To 28 U.S.C. §1367.....	9
III. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>B.F. Hersch v. Enright Refining Co., Inc.</u> , 751 F.2d 628 (3d Cir 1984).....	4
<u>Burden v. Wilkes-Barre Area High School District</u> , 16 F.Supp. 2d 569 (M.D. Pa. 1998).....	7
<u>DiTrolio v. Antiles</u> , 142 N.J. 253 (1995).....	9
<u>Dongelewicz v. First Eastern Bank</u> , 80 F.Supp. 2d 339 (E.D. Pa. 1999).....	3
<u>EEOC v. United States Steel Corp.</u> , 921 F.2d 489 (3d Cir. 1990)...	8
<u>Franks v. Magnolia Hosp.</u> , 888 F.Supp. 1310 (N.D. Miss. 1995) <u>aff'd</u> 77 F.3d 478 (5 th Cir. 1995).....	9
<u>Hill v. Borough of Swathmore</u> , 4 F.Supp. 2d 395 (E.D. Pa. 1998)..	6
<u>Jiffy Lube International v. Jiffy Lube of Pennsylvania</u> , 848 F.Supp. 569 (E.D. Pa. 1994).....	6
<u>Kirsch v. Franklin</u> , 897 F.Supp. 1173 (E.D. Wis. 1995).....	9
<u>Landefeld v. Marion General Hospital, Inc.</u> , 994 F.2d 1178 (6 th Cir. 1993).....	9
<u>Lightening Lube, Inc. v. Witco Corp.</u> , 4 F.3d 1153 (3d Cir. 1993).....	5,6
<u>Marraczo v. Bucks County Bank & Trust Co.</u> , 814 F.Supp. 437 (E.D. Pa. 1993).....	4
<u>Martin v. Brown</u> , 758 F.Supp. 313 (W.D. Pa 1990).....	5
<u>Meek v. Springfield Police Department</u> , 990 F.Supp. 598 (C.D. Ill. 1998).....	9
<u>Orraca v. City of New York</u> , 897 F.Supp. 148 (S.D.N.Y. 1995).....	9
<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Petro-Tech, Inc. v. Western Co. of North America</u> , 824 F.2d 1349 (3d Cir. 1987).....	4
<u>Rehkop v. Berwick Healthcare Corp.</u> , 95 F.3d 285 (3d Cir. 1996)....	4

<u>Reves v. Ernst & Young</u> , 507 U.S. 170 (1993).....	5
<u>Sedima S.P.R.L. v. Imrex Co.</u> , 473 U.S. 479 n. 14 (1985).....	3
<u>FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE</u>	
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6).....	1
<u>STATUTES</u>	
18 U.S.C. §1962.....	1,2,3,4,5,6
28 U.S.C. §1367.....	2,9
42 U.S.C. §1985(3).....	1,2,6,7,8,9
